Employees in pursuance of “Credit Wise Capital Private Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan I 

2025” as set out at Item No. 7 and 8, respectively, at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held 

on 13 May, 2025, inter alia to create, issue, grant, offer and allot from time to time, in one or 

more tranches, up to 48,18,970 (Forty Eight Lac Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy) 

employee stock options to eligible employees in one or more tranches and to create, issue, grant, 

offer and allot from time to time, in one or more tranches, such number of employee stock 

options during any one year, equal to or exceeding 1% of the issued capital (excluding